
Jõuluvõistlus Türil 14.12.04.

Tüdrukud 1993 ja nooremad
30m jooks

1. Grete `Sadeiko 29.05.1993 Türi MG 4,70 4,45
2. Ave Lagenõmm 25.07.1993 Koeru Kk 4,94 4,83
3. Andra Viidikas 10.07.1993 Türi G 4,75 4,86
4. Janeliis Valtenberg 18.09.1993 Koeru Kk 4,88 4,87
5. Liis Salla 20.03.1993 Türi  MG 5,08 5,01
6. Kerttu Leif 6.07.1993 Väätsa 5,34 5,09
7. Birgit Ruisu 2.10.1994 Türi G 5,22 5,27
8. Kelly Ojamaa 9.05.1994 Koeru Kk 5,21 5,35
9. Kelly Miadzieles 4.12.1994 Türi G 5,42 5,22

10. Kaidi Tedre 6.02.1995 Väätsa 5,57 5,52
11. Reelika Roosileht 21.02.1993 Türi G 5,50 5,55
12. Kristiina Kurvits 4.01.1994 Türi G 5,70 5,37
13. Annabell Lohvart 20.07.1995 Türi G 6,12 6,11

35m tõkkejooks
1. Grete `Sadeiko 29.05.1993 Türi MG 6,20 6,06
2. Andra Viidikas 10.07.1993 Türi G 6,56 6,57
3. Ave Lagenõmm 25.07.1993 Koeru Kk 6,83 6,33
4. Liis Salla 20.03.1993 Türi  MG 6,75 6,67

Paigalt kaugushüpe
1. Grete `Sadeiko 29.05.1993 Türi MG 2.03
2. Andra Viidikas 10.07.1993 Türi G 1.99
3. Ave Lagenõmm 25.07.1993 Koeru Kk 1.85
4. Kristiina Kurvits 4.01.1994 Türi G 1.85
5. Birgit Ruisu 2.10.1994 Türi G 1.84
6. Kerttu Leif 6.07.1993 Väätsa 1.82
7. Liis Salla 20.03.1993 Türi  MG 1.73
8. Kelly Ojamaa 9.05.1994 Koeru Kk 1.76
9. Kelly Miadzieles 4.12.1994 Türi G 1.71

Kõrgushüpe
1. Grete `Sadeiko 29.05.1993 Türi MG 1.40
2. Liis Salla 20.03.1993 Türi  MG 1.15
3. Andra Viidikas 10.07.1993 Türi G 1.10

Tüdrukud 1991-1992

30m jooks
1. Kerttu Kaschan 30.09.1991 Türi MG 4,88 4,58
2. Kadi Klein .1992 Türi G 4,74 4,72
3. Tähti Salla 12.06.1991 Türi MG 4,54 4,78
4. Kreet Poolma 14.09.1991 Türi MG 4,79 4,79
5. Brit Tross 16.04.1991 Väätsa 4,97 4,78
6. Eva Perejainen 12.02.1991 Koeru Kk 4,93 5,02
7. Kertu Mõistlik .1992 Türi G 4,99 5,12
8. Kersti Linnukütt 4.08.1992 Türi G 5,11 5,18
9. Mirjam Kolga 1992 Väätsa 5,14 4,99

10. Sigrid Ruul 07.12.91 Türi MG 5,27 5,18
11. Eve Ratt 01.10.92 Türi G 5,11 5,40



12. Anni Adamson 29.10.1992 Türi G 5,18 6,05
13. Gerli Nool 29.09.1992 Laupa 5,43 5,15
14. Mari-Liis Mölter 13.12.1992 Koeru Kk 5,41 5,27
15. Deivi Teppan 16.06.1991 Koeru Kk 5,18

35m tõkkejooks
1. Tähti Salla 12.06.1991 Türi MG 6,13 5,96
2. Kerttu Kaschan 30.09.1991 Türi MG 6,51 6,91
3. Kreet Poolma 14.09.1991 Türi MG 6,86 6,67
4. Deivi Teppan 16.06.1991 Koeru Kk 6,70 6,71
5. Eva Perejainen 12.02.1991 Koeru Kk 6,94 7,09
6. Mari-Liis Mölter 13.12.1992 Koeru Kk 7,48 7,16
7. Sigrid Ruul 07.12.91 Türi MG 7,77 8,88

Paigalt kolmikhüpe
1. Tähti Salla 12.06.1991 Türi MG 6.66
2. Kreet Poolma 14.09.1991 Türi MG 6.34
3. Kersti Linnukütt 4.08.1992 Türi G 5.79
4. Eva Perejainen 12.02.1991 Koeru Kk 5.75
5. Kadi Klein .1992 Türi G 5.63
6. Sigrid Ruul 07.12.91 Türi MG 5.45
7. Kerttu Kaschan 30.09.1991 Türi MG 5.4o
8. Mirjam Kolga 1992 Väätsa 5.29
9. Gerli Nool 29.09.1992 Laupa 4.94

Topispallivise 1kg
1. Gertu Margus 30.05.1991 Väätsa 13.70
2. Tähti Salla 12.06.1991 Türi MG 13.35
3. Brit Tross 16.04.1991 Väätsa 12.90
4. Mari-Liis Mölter 13.12.1992 Koeru Kk 12.60
5. Eva Perejainen 12.02.1991 Koeru Kk 12.00
6. Sigrid Ruul 07.12.91 Türi MG 11.80
7. Deivi Teppan 16.06.1991 Koeru Kk 11.20
8. Kadi Klein .1992 Türi G 11.00
9. Kreet Poolma 14.09.1991 Türi MG 10.00

10. Kerttu Kaschan 30.09.1991 Türi MG 9.80
11. Mirjam Kolga 1992 Väätsa 9.30
12. Kertu Mõistlik .1992 Türi G 9.10
13. Kersti Linnukütt 4.08.1992 Türi G 8.90

Kõrgushüpe
1. Tähti Salla 12.06.1991 Türi MG 1.30
2. Eva Perejainen 12.02.1991 Koeru 1.30
3. Kadi Klein 3.02.1992 Türi G 1.25
4. Deivi Teppan 16.06.1991 Koeru 1.25
5. Kersti Linnukütt 4.08.1992 Türi G 1.20
6. Gerli Nool 29.09.1992 Laupa 1.15
7. Kreet Poolma 14.09.1991 Türi MG 1.15
8. Kerttu Kaschan 30.09.1991 Türi MG 1.10

Poisid 1993-1994

30m jooks
1. Sander Kotsar 1993 Laupa 4,73 4,59
2. Ili Grandberg 28.02.1993 Koeru Kk 4,94 5,05



3. Raiko Puidet 21.02.1993 Laupa 5,02 5,08
4. Aivo Lifländer 1993 Väätsa 5,02 5,10
5. Erki Vellama 1995 Väätsa 5,21 5,18
6. Jarmo Jürgen 16.06.1994 Koeru Kk 5,15 5,21
7. Kristofer Tunder 17.04.1995 Türi G 5,17 5,24
8. Kalev Röuk 06.01.93 Türi G 5,11 5,30
9. Sander Saar 1994 Türi MG 5,28 4,97

10. Kullar Schumann 03.03.93 Koeru Kk 5,31 5,31
11. Madis Bobrovski 06.12.93 Koeru Kk 5,21 5,38
12. Janar Heinaste 1994 Väätsa 5,22 5,40
13. Rando Jaanson 20.07.1994 Türi G 5,36 5,31
14. Karel Lifländer 1996 Väätsa 5,42 5,39
15. Kaspar Kruusalu 6.05.1994 Koeru Kk 5,33 5,42
16. Lauri Such 1996 Väätsa 5,43 5,55
17. Tarvo Tars 1995 Türi MG 5,46 5,32
18. Martin Kaschan 1994 Türi MG 5,54 5,34
19. Agris Adamberg 5.02.1995 Türi G 5,54 5,52
20. Guido Kaev 1995 Türi MG 5,56 5,70
21. Silver Allmere 02.10.93 Türi G 5,59 5,49
22. Revo Taar 14.01.1994 Türi G 5,60 5,70
23. David Viineloo 11.08.1995 Türi G 5,75 5,72
24. Tanel Maasalu 6.03.1995 Türi G 5,94 5,75
25. Silver Peiker 1994 Väätsa 5,76 5,79

35m tõkkejooks
1. Madis Bobrovski 06.12.93 Koeru Kk 6,84 6,79
2. Jarmo Jürgen 16.06.1994 Koeru Kk 6,85 7,16
3. Sander Saar 1994 Türi MG 6,89 6,99
4. Ili Grandberg 28.02.1993 Koeru Kk 6,94 7,38
5. Tarvo Tars 1995 Türi MG 7,14 7,03
6. Rannar Remmelgas 31.04.94 Koeru Kk 7,14 7,26
7. Martin Kaschan 1994 Türi MG 7,34 7,59
8. Guido Kaev 1995 Türi MG 7,70 8,20
9. Kullar Schumann 03.03.93 Koeru Kk 8,07 7,11

Paigalt kaugushüpe
1. Sander Kotsar 1993 Laupa 1.99
2. Madis Bobrovski 06.12.93 Koeru Kk 1.95
3. Kalev Rõuk 06.01.93 Türi G 1.83
4. Aivo Lifländer 1993 Väätsa 1.81
5. Rando Jaanson 20.07.1994 Türi G 1.80
6. Erki Vellama 1995 Väätsa 1.79
7. Kristofer Tunder 17.04.1995 Türi G 1.75
8. Kaspar Kruusalu 6.05.1994 Koeru kk 1.73
9. Karel Lifländer 1996 Väätsa 1.66

10. Kullar Schumann 03.03.93 Koeru Kk 1.64
11. Rannar Remmelgas 31.04.94 Koeru Kk 1.64
12. Janar Heinaste 1994 Väätsa 1.61
13. Agris Adamberg 5.02.1995 Türi G 1.61
14. Lauri Such 1996 Väätsa 1.49
15. Guido Kaev 1995 Türi MG 1.49
16. Silver Peiker 1994 Väätsa 1.45

Korvpallivise
1. Kullar Schumann 03.03.93 Koeru Kk 13.00
2. Aivo Lifländer 1993 Väätsa 12.90



3. Madis Bobrovski 06.12.1993 Koeru Kk 12.90
4. Raiko Puidet 21.02.1993 Laupa 12.45
5. Rannar Remmelgas 31.04.94 Koeru Kk 12.45
6. Janar Heinaste 1994 Väätsa 12.25
7. Silver Peiker 1994 Väätsa 10.65
8. Rando Jaanson 20.07.1994 Türi G 9.95
9. Sander Saar 1994 Türi MG 9.75

10. Kaspar Kruusalu 6.05.1994 Koeru Kk 9.40
11. David Viineloo 11.08.1995 Türi G 9,25
12. Tarvo Tars 1995 Türi MG 9.20
13. Ili Grandberg 28.02.1993 Koeru Kk 8.80
14. Jarmo Jürgen 16.06.1994 Koeru Kk 8.60
15. Silver Alllmere 02.10.1993 Türi G 8,55
16. Erki Vellama 1995 Väätsa 8.40
17. Karel Lifländer 1996 Väätsa 8.35
18. Tanel Maasalu 6.03.1995 Türi G 7.80
19. Kristofer Tunder 17.04.1995 Türi G 7.35
20. Agris Adamberg 5.02.1995 Türi G 6.60
21. Guido Kaev 1995 Türi MG 6.05

Poisid 1991-1992

30m jooks
1. Sander T�erkasin 08.03.1991 Türi G 4,25 4,34
2. Jürjo Jürgen 25.05.1991 Koeru Kk 4,54 4,78
3. Tanel Suurkivi 10.02.1992 Väätsa 4,64 4,98
4. Märt Mölter 09.11.1991 Koeru Kk 4,51 5,00
5. Hardo Reinart 02.04.1991 Koeru Kk 4,83 4,72
6. Kristjan Palover 30.05.1992 Koeru Kk 4,83 4,79
7. Üllar Anderson 05.09.1992 Koeru Kk 5,02 4,88
8. Rauno Reinart 12.07.1992 Koeru Kk 4,97 4,93
9. Lauri Susi 28.07.1992 Laupa 5,04 4,95

10. Jürmo Jürgen 26.02.1992 Koeru Kk 5,32 5,00
11. Harri Lainemäe 7.04.1992 Türi MG 5,03 5,33
12. Lauri Lainemäe 7.04.1992 Türi MG 5,27 5,36
13. Kalev Tülle 25.05.1992 Türi MG 5,22 5,39
14. Indrek Lepik 24.09.1992 Laupa 5,45 5,31

35m tõkkejooks
1. Hardo Reinart 02.04.1991 Koeru Kk 6,66 6,31
2. Jürjo Jürgen 25.05.1991 Koeru Kk 6,63 6,55
3. Märt Mölter 09.11.1991 Koeru Kk 6,89 6,49
4. Kalev Tülle 25.05.1992 Türi MG 7,27 6,98
5. Üllar Anderson 05.09.1992 Koeru Kk 7,29 7,14
6. Rauno Reinart 12.07.1992 Koeru Kk 7,36 7,54
7. Jürmo Jürgen 26.02.1992 Koeru Kk 7,48 7,14
8. Lauri Lainemäe 7.04.1992 Türi MG 7,83 7,45
9. Kristjan Palover 30.05.1992 Koeru Kk 7,93 7,29

Paigalt kolmikhüpe
1. Sander T�erkasin 08.03.1991 Türi G 7.36
2. Kristjan Jäärats 16.12.1992 Türi G 6.39
3. Tanel Suurkivi 10.02.1992 Väätsa 6,37

Topispallivise 1 kg.
1. Märt Mölter 09.11.1991 Koeru Kk 17.00



2. Jürjo Jürgen 25.05.1991 Koeru Kk 13.20
3. Kristjan Palover 30.05.1992 Koeru Kk 12.90
4. Jürmo Jürgen 26.02.1992 Koeru Kk 12.50
5. Tanel Suurkivi 10.02.1992 Väätsa 11.90
6. Lauri Susi 28.07.1992 Laupa 11.65
7. Üllar Anderson 05.09.1992 Koeru Kk 8.30

Kõrgushüpe
1. Hardo Reinart 02.04.1991 Koeru Kk 1.38
2. Kristjan Jäärats 16.12.1992 Türi G 1.30
3. Märt Mölter 09.11.1991 Koeru Kk 1.30
4. Jürmo Jürgen 26.02.1992 Koeru Kk 1.25
5. Lauri Susi 28.07.1992 Laupa 1.20
6. Kristjan Palover 30.05.1992 Koeru Kk 1.15
7. Üllar Anderson 05.09.1992 Koeru Kk 1.10

Peakohtunik Leonhard Soom


